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This report provided free of charge by:
USA Direct Auto
1901 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77093

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/29/24 at
11:39:08 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/24/2018
Damage reported: minor
to moderate damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

26  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Virginia

117,249  Last reported odometer reading

2017 FORD F-150 XLT
VIN: 1FTEW1EG9HFC75472
CREW PICKUP
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/6FsX5foMXnBahWN2o894NA_u7Trnjyw0JewxAYsHCIrZBHmvT-M751jxJL5U7WBpzfSZ5XoplaHAzSkQinUxmn6wpu4tbi77h5p2DgrnXR-y7bdBXRkRBK_qYtHmbqMv2AYcQ62KbDNnFPY990pz-fCoLHeKZ7Dbwqb3ke3UU_4xa5jMvRNtucD95soRmklkYGPd5pJZiQuw1QYuwB7TUEm4UkH55ivwW4cYfxkFOjvYxC3-xq_Lol6qplDb5-CAlCL4pQm_IzLSXEkawK7KWgt0ZqIyk5PVYIq9frLI0V1_bz_u4ueZjpzxN8cMso9VDhmIi_7PQCXZR5xVaY9K5G80hIZ-2U6enDjSK53nJjLHiGzWOdgd6PXZKxxcbdGRVm4G2QkvYzFZ6F2jECNXavk.cfx
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08/20/2018
Accident reported with another motor vehicle

Event 3

10/30/2019
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Event 4

11/07/2019
Damage reported:
moderate damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 5

03/08/2020
Collision damage reported
Sold at salvage auction

Event 6

08/31/2020
New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Damage Disclosure reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 10/30/2019.

Total Loss
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

-
-

-

-
-
-
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Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
04/24/2018, 11/07/2019, 08/31/2020, 10/02/2020,
and 12/17/2020. Accidents reported: 08/20/2018,
10/30/2019, and 03/08/2020. Vehicle sold at a
salvage auction: 03/08/2020.

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem
Found

Alert!
Problem
Found

Alert!
Problem
Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2017 2020 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 5 mo. 7 months 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Virginia Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 6,773/yr

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
36,251 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/16/2017 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/07/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/08/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/30/2017 44 Sunshine Ford
Newburgh, NY
845-561-3900
sunshinefordlincoln.com
/

4.8 / 5.0
108 Veri�ed Reviews

46 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/30/2017 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

11/27/2017 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middletown, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

01/22/2018 10,773 Healey Brothers Ford
Lincoln
Goshen, NY
845-291-1998
healeybrothersfordonline.
com

4.6 / 5.0
512 Veri�ed Reviews

7,256 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

Last reported odometer reading 85,772 90,631 117,249

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/4HuNBZz_0myJ0vnwccUfJ3J7uA9dGAzqo5AKCWo4J8FUZ2iYsLpihf-xmMD7FUrDp_RLFGAvtRgjJuBkltj8fm4NKPBo28WVSb8APMCqOyA-NR4giHBlpW4waOSmFH5_Hp9nZP8eSsidKIWcPAs9iui9kwD9oMDIfBtw133AfqJwaytt1IpSe9oOHwGI4rbJv9qVpAEDIst2ddKRrsWPsHZifgvw6NaBRD2rjIw5xEiZsmEvWGgAtTuI6F7z5azz0VjR58ArsEaw54-ieq7cu5B95NLMswmW20GhIPJRuOrwHlY-hMpV1CgvZYt72klHO35DbbQuE-Y1NY0fq6C0yF2LtEExvk_M833f7opTuTTgd8OWZMl8TvkP2j3LnvOAnL_4v-JD69fTp881o6EgJpkdrB9Ypw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/666iETLqbu367y_rD3Q4s-YY_t37lMDd2uD2dcHqpenOiMKbeAkZpGipNHJygUADbQ0CS-oS2ZAQCJOqOrdmy4ib5c_JJn-55PCPVDakOlraiIsZIMVRYGzNc-ugqsyDjmiLl8NnoSLFzXiCJ7Ix8hkRl69Wt8N4AP5xzc9mBLqXIeo6xTe01upXUjQObws511Jft2NsAetdgn7qm42B15uLNkaeGOZkNecY01rteMBYIE-ZpeXoDNWO-ZASIrhDTOe62dYlM2v1uEMUqLHu5yVKQknhUO2p-nLRrfLybW4BaiNDzBP99b4WPV0lrqw2CwaSVZSPQV4x1EfePEvLmc6lQh7YjtBmXA4DjapLRuDoUo_TVO9TmrcPxFeAV_W971MpnnnhSxtBgKrrYA-aCyiHBa_Bpw.cfx
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04/09/2018 20,714 Sunshine Ford
Newburgh, NY
845-561-3900
sunshinefordlincoln.com
/

4.8 / 5.0
108 Veri�ed Reviews

46 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked

04/24/2018 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage
Damage to front
Damage to right front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

04/24/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Middletown, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

05/01/2018 22,314 Italy A & F Auto Repair
Inc.
Bronx, NY
718-409-5459

4.8 / 5.0
24 Veri�ed Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/20/2018 31,277 Sunshine Ford
Newburgh, NY

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
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845-561-3900
sunshinefordlincoln.com
/

4.8 / 5.0
108 Veri�ed Reviews

46 Customer Favorites

5,000 mile service performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Air �lter replaced

08/20/2018 Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

11/02/2018 44,667 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

12/14/2018 49,522 Tasca Ford Mazda
Subaru Yonkers
Yonkers, NY
914-377-8100
tascafordyonkers.com/

4.6 / 5.0
596 Veri�ed Reviews

4,158 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wipers/washers checked
ABS system checked
Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s)
replaced

01/13/2019 52,166 Parkchester Wash & Lube
Bronx, NY
718-402-2457
https://facebook.com/pa
rkchester-wash-lube-inc-
156864001077000/

4.8 / 5.0
338 Veri�ed Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/20/2019 52,728 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

05/02/2019 63,453 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Middletown, NY
845-342-0400
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
298 Veri�ed Reviews

258 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/03/2019 63,547 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Yonkers, NY
914-776-0639
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
323 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
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303 Customer Favorites

08/14/2019 73,665 The Newburgh Auto Spa
Newburgh, NY
845-567-0009

4.7 / 5.0
70 Veri�ed Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and �lter changed

10/19/2019 81,379 Sunshine Ford
Newburgh, NY
845-561-3900
sunshinefordlincoln.com
/

4.8 / 5.0
108 Veri�ed Reviews

46 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

10/30/2019 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a quali�ed technician
before you buy. Learn More

11/07/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to left side
Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

11/27/2019 82,328 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

12/09/2019 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

12/10/2019 83,253 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/16/2019 84,071 Sunshine Ford
Newburgh, NY
845-561-3900
sunshinefordlincoln.com
/

4.8 / 5.0
108 Veri�ed Reviews

46 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

12/27/2019 85,084 The Newburgh Auto Spa
Newburgh, NY
845-567-0009

4.7 / 5.0
70 Veri�ed Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Transmission �uid �ushed

03/06/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

03/08/2020 85,414 Damage Report Collision damage reported
Sold at salvage auction

03/09/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

03/18/2020 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #200780340143

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/19/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #19N02 DOOR LATCH
REPAIR ENHANCEMENTS FOR
VEHICLES IN 18N03 WITH
COMPLETED REPAIRS

REAR

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
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Program #18M02 CALIFORNIA
EMISSION WARRANTY PARTS
COVERAGE
Program #18L02 CALIFORNIA
EMISSION WARRANTY PARTS
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/04/2020 85,493 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/18/2020 Kentucky
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, KY
Title #200780340143

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/19/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, TN
Title #19600541985

New owner reported
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/26/2020 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/09/2020 85,772 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/31/2020 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, VA

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Damage Disclosure reported

09/19/2020 GUN HILL MUFFLER INC
Bronx, NY
718-513-3612

4.9 / 5.0
60 Veri�ed Reviews

138 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
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10/02/2020 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, VA

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Damage Disclosure reported

11/10/2020 88,701 Empire Ford Lincoln
Abingdon, VA
276-628-2127
empireford1.com

4.6 / 5.0
79 Veri�ed Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/17/2020 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, VA

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Damage Disclosure reported

03/06/2021 90,594 Friendship Ford
Bristol, TN
423-652-6200
friendshipford.com

4.6 / 5.0
623 Veri�ed Reviews

2,385 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked

04/12/2021 90,631 Friendship Ford
Bristol, TN
423-652-6200
friendshipford.com

4.6 / 5.0
623 Veri�ed Reviews

2,385 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission checked
Transmission replaced
Automatic transmission replaced
Transmission serviced
Transmission removed and reinstalled

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
6,773 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/22/2021 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, VA

Vehicle purchase reported
New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
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07/14/2021 94,403 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/09/2021 Service Facility Inspection performed
Alignment checked

04/05/2022 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, VA

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

06/02/2022 101,901 Take 5 Oil Change
Bristol, TN
423-573-7080
take5oilchange.com

4.9 / 5.0
250 Veri�ed Reviews

58 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

08/22/2022 102,952 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/22/2022 104,153 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Bristol, VA
276-696-3072
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
83 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/24/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, VA

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

05/19/2023 104,686 Empire Ford Lincoln
Abingdon, VA
276-628-2127
empireford1.com

4.6 / 5.0
79 Veri�ed Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/07/2024 112,874 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Bristol, VA
276-696-3072
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.4 / 5.0
83 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

04/22/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-
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Bristol, VA

07/09/2024 114,872 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Jacksonville, FL
904-721-4046
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.3 / 5.0
73 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/15/2024 116,985 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Jacksonville, FL
904-721-4046
https://www.walmart.co
m

4.3 / 5.0
73 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/26/2024 117,249 Coggin Ford
Jacksonville, FL
833-817-4762
cogginfordjacksonville.co
m

4.2 / 5.0
406 Veri�ed Reviews

148 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/29/24 at 11:39:08 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Disclosure

-

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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When the owner discloses to a DMV or other CARFAX source that the vehicle sustained damage. The extent of
damage can range from minor to severe. CARFAX recommends you have this vehicle inspected.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
tra�c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/29/24 at 11:39:08 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modi�ed parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These
vehicles are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during
reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the
road.

Salvage Auction Record
Most vehicles sold at Salvage auctions were declared totaled by insurance companies. Most of these vehicles have
sustained signi�cant damage but there are some exceptions. For instance, recovered stolen vehicles are often
declared a total loss regardless of the actual damage. Rebuilders and Recyclers purchase these vehicles at auction
with intentions to rebuild them or dismantle them for parts.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/29/24 11:39:08 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 FORD F-150 vehicle
(VIN: 1FTEW1EG9HFC75472), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/30/24 at 12:39 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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